
 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

PANIKOILI (R&B) DIVISION; 

PANIKOILI. 

Phone/Fax: 06726 240120 , Email:  eepwd.pkl@rediffmail.com 

INVITATON FOR BIDS (IFB)  

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE TO 

RFP Identification No. RFP – 05/2020-21 No.    4052__   dated : 04.11.2020 

The RFP Identification No.5/2020-21 dt.12.10.2020 is hereby cancelled due to unavoidable 

circumstances. 

 

  Sd/- A.K Pattnaik 

 Executive Engineer 

Panikoili(R&B)Division. 

Memo No.     4053 (WE)    Dt.04.11.2020   

Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director of Information and Public Relations (Advt.) and Deputy 

Secretary to Government, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information with a request to get the above notice 

published in two local Oriya Daily News Paper and one Local English daily for wide publication.  

Complimentary copy of news papers may be sent to this office for reference and record. 

Encl:- C.D – 1 No.        Sd/- A.K Pattnaik 

  Executive Engineer 

Panikoili(R&B)Division. 

Memo No.      4054    Dt.04.11.2020    

Copy submitted the Engineer-In-Chief-Cum-Secretary to Government, Works Department, 

Odisha, BBSR / Engineer-In-Chief (Civil) Odisha, BBSR/ Chief Engineer, (DPI&Roads) Odisha, BBSR/  

Chief Engineer, (Buildings) Odisha, BBSR/ Superintending Engineer, Cuttack (R&B) Circle, Cuttack for 

favour of kind information. 

 

  Sd/- A.K Pattnaik 

  Executive Engineer 

Panikoili(R&B)Division. 

Memo No.     4055       Dt.04.11.2020   

Copy submitted to the IT Department, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and 

necessary action. 

  

 Sd/- A.K Pattnaik 

  Executive Engineer 

Panikoili(R&B)Division. 

 

 
 

 

 

 


